
 

 

Holiday Dates 2018 ~ 2019  

Christmas Holidays Break up Friday 21st December  2018 Return to School  
Monday 7th  January 2019  

February Half Term Break up Friday 15th February 2019 Return to School  
Monday 25th February 2019  

Easter Holidays Break up Friday 5th April 2019 Return to School  
Tuesday 23rd April 2019  

May Day Break up Friday 3rd May 2019 Return to School  
Tuesday 7th  May 2019 

May Half Term   Break up Friday 24th May 2019 Return to School  
Monday 3rd June 2019 

INSET Day Break up Friday 28th June 2019 Return to School  
Tuesday 2nd July 2019 

Summer Holidays Break up Friday  19th July 2019  
 

 

Examination Important Dates - Please do not book holiday during these periods 

MFL speaking tests must be conducted between 15th 
April 2019 and 17th May 2019 

GCSE Modern Foreign Languages 

  

Monday 4th February 2019 –  
Friday 15th  February 2019 

Year 10 Exams 

Wednesday 6th February 2019 –  
Friday 8th February 2019 

GCSE Music Performance Exams 

Monday 25th February 2019 – 
Friday 1st March 2019 

Year 8 Exams 

Monday 4th March 2019 – 
Friday 8th March 2019 

Year 11 further  Exam Assessment period 

Week Commencing Monday 11th March 2019 GCSE Art Exams 

Tuesday 23rd April 2019 – 
Friday 26th April 2019 

Year 7 Exams 

May – June 2019 GCSE Examinations – these exams take place during 
the period May and June  

Tuesday 7th May 2019 – 
Friday 10th May 2019 

Year 9 End of Key Stage 3 exams 

Parents Evening 

Year 11 Parents Evening Thursday 13th December 2018 4.30pm 

Year 9 Options Evening Thursday 7th February 2019 5.30pm 

Year 10 Parents Evening Thursday 21st March 2019 4.30pm 

Year 8 Parents Evening Thursday 28th March 2019 4.30pm 

Year 7 Parents Evening Thursday 20th June 2019 4.30pm 

 

 

 

 

 



 

              Important Dates  ** These events are subject to change 

Bronze Duke of Edinburgh Monday 17th December 2018 Friday 21st December 2018 
 

Year 9 
DTP Vaccinations (all) 

Tuesday 8th January 2019  

Year 11  
H&Sc/iMedia Exams 

Friday 11th January 2019  

Year 10 
Food & Nutrition and Hospitality & 
Catering visit to Leeds 

Tuesday 15th January 2019  

Year 11 
Careers CV workshops one 

Tuesday 15th January 2019  

Year 9 
Computer Science visit to Teesside Uni 

Wednesday 16th January 2019 Am only 

Ski visit Saturday 19th January 2019 
 

Sunday 27th January 2019 

Year 11 
Careers CV workshops two 

Tuesday 22nd January 2019  

Year 11 
Mock Interviews 

Thursday 24th January 2019  

Years 7 – 10 
Step into College Day 

Tuesday 29th January 2019  

Years 7 – 10 
World of Work Day 

Wednesday 30th January 2019  

Year 9, Year 10 & Year 11 
UKMT Maths Challenge 

Thursday 7th February 2019  

Year 10 
Work Experience week 

Monday 11th March 2019 Friday 15th March 2019 

Year 11 
Jekyll & Hyde Performance 

Friday 15th March 2019  

Year 9 
Careers day one 

Tuesday 19th March 2019  

Year 10 
GCSE/Vcert Engineering visit to Cummins 

Wednesday 20th March 2019  

Year 11 
Photograph day 

Wednesday 20th March 2019  

Year 11 
GCSE Food & Nutrition practical  

Thursday 21st March 2019  

Year 9 
Careers day two 

Tuesday 26th March 2019  

Year 11 
Hospitality & Catering practical 

Thursday 28th March 2019  

Year 7 
Careers day 3 

Monday 1st April 2019  

Year 7 
Humanities visit around Hurworth Group 1 

Tuesday 2nd April 2019 
 

 

Year 9 
Careers day three 

Wednesday 3rd April 2019  

Year 7 
Humanities visit around Hurworth Group 2 

Thursday 4th April 2019 
 

 

Year 7 and Year 8 
UKMT Maths Challenge 

Tuesday 30th April 2019  

Year 8  
Careers day two 

Thursday 2nd May 2019  

All students 
Art and D&T Exhibition Evening 

Thursday 23rd May 2019 5pm – 7pm 



Year 9 
Peer Mentor Training 

Thursday 6th June 2019 Friday 7th June 2019 

Year 10 
QE Taster Day 

Thursday 13th June 2019  

Year 10 
Geography fieldwork day visits 

Monday 17th June 2019 Friday 21st June 2019 

Year 9 
National Schools Sports Week 

Tuesday 18th June 2019  

Year 8 
National Schools Sports Week 

Wednesday 19th June 2019  

Year 8 girls 
HPV vaccination 2 

Wednesday 19th June 2019  

Year 7 
National Schools Sports Week 

Thursday 20th June 2019  

Year 9 and Year 10 
Women in Engineering event (TBC) 

Friday 21st June 2019  

Town Sports Monday 24th June 2019  

Year 8 
SMSC Day 

Tuesday 25th June 2019  

Year 9 
Teesside University visit 

Wednesday 26th June 2019  

Year 7 and Year 8 
Food Technology Roadshow  

Wednesday 26th June 2019  

Year 7  
Careers Enterprise Event 

Tuesday 2nd  & Wednesday 3rd July 2019 am only 

Year 8  
Careers Enterprise Event  

Thursday 4th & Friday 5th July  July 2019 am only 

Year 10  
SMSC Day 

Friday 5th July 2019  

Year 9  
Careers Enterprise Event  

Monday 8th July 2019 
 

 
 

Silver Duke of Edinburgh  
 

Monday 8th July 2019 Wednesday 10th July 2019  

Year 9 
SMSC Day 

Friday 12th July 2019  

Year 11 Prom Friday 12th July 2019 6.45pm 

Bronze Duke of Edinburgh  Monday 15th July 2019 Friday 19th July 2019 

Silver Duke of Edinburgh Tuesday 16th July 2019 Thursday 18th July 2019 

 

Proposed Holiday Dates 2019 ~ 2020  

Autumn Term  Return to School  
Wednesday 4th September 2019 

October Half Term Break up  
Friday 25th October 2019 

Return to School  
Tuesday 5th November 2019 

Christmas Holidays Break up 
Friday 20th December  2019 

Return to School  
Monday 6th  January 2020  

February Half Term Break up  
Friday 14th February 2020 

Return to School  
Monday 24th February 2020  

Easter Holidays Break up  
Friday 3rd April 2020 

Return to School 
Monday 20th  April 2020 

May Day Break up  
Friday 1st May 2020 

Return to School 
Tuesday 5th  May 2020 

May Half Term   Break up  
Friday 22nd May 2020 

Return to School  
Monday 1st June 2020 

INSET Day Break up  
Friday 26th June 2020 

Return to School  
Tuesday 30th July 2020 

Summer Holidays Break up   



Friday  17th July 2020  

 


